



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 671/2025, CM APPL. 44074/2025 (stay) & CM APPL.
44077/2025 (condonation of delay in filing)

FAISAL ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Riya Khandelwal & Ms.
Mridul

Sharma, Advs.

advriyakhandelwal20@gmail.com

versus

SHAHJEHAN BEGUM

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. On taking steps within four weeks, notice be issued to the respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 27.03.2026. Notice to indicate that reply to the application (CM Nos.44074/2025 & 44077/2025) be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 28, 2025

vk